# CH \$665.00 860932

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAVORY FOODS, INC.		03/09/2017	Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD.
Street Address:	4118 S. HALSTEAD STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86093201	M CHOCOLATES
Registration Number:	4360410	GLUTEN FREE-LICIOUS
Registration Number:	4224647	SAVORY SWEETS
Registration Number:	4105699	CHA CHING CHERRY
Registration Number:	4105700	RAZZLE DAZZLE RASPBERRY
Registration Number:	4105701	BANANA WAMMA
Registration Number:	4108922	GA GA GRAPE
Registration Number:	4105702	LOOPY SCOOPY LIME
Registration Number:	4105703	KICKIN CANDY
Registration Number:	4135485	ORANGE-A-TANG
Registration Number:	4108923	BUBBLE LUEY
Registration Number:	4133228	KUKIE KOOKIE
Registration Number:	4140368	FRUITITOOTI
Registration Number:	3871197	COOKIE-LICIOUS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3779381	CARAMEL SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	3500337	
Registration Number:	3200230	
Registration Number:	3200228	HOMESTYLE READY-TO-BAKE COOKIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0224

900428769

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3257201	COOKIE CUBE
Registration Number:	2329188	
Registration Number:	2466013	PENN STREET BAKERY
Registration Number:	1920007	SAVORY SELECT
Registration Number:	2022747	
Registration Number:	1944922	SAVORY S FOODS
Registration Number:	1549395	SAVORY TWINS
Registration Number:	1894216	WORLD FAMOUS PENN STREET COFFEE CAKE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

**Email:** pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0225

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EVANS FOOD WEST INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, "EVANS FOOD PRODUCTS CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "CAJ LEASING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SAVORY FOODS, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF "EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202392281

Date: 04-18-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 PM 04/17/2017 FILED 01:10 PM 04/17/2017 SR 20172544676 - File Number 2073484

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EVANS FOOD PRODUCTS CO., a Delaware corporation,

> SAVORY FOODS, INC., an Ohio corporation,

EVANS FOOD WEST INC., an Illinois corporation,

AND

CAJ LEASING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

### WITH AND INTO

### EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD., a Delaware corporation

Under Section 251(c), Section 252 and Section 264 (c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

and

Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned corporation, Evans Food Group Ltd., hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and states of formation or incorporation, as applicable, of the entities which are to merge (the "Constituent Entities") are:

Name of Entity	State of Formation or Incorporation
Evans Food Products Co.	Delaware
Savory Foods, Inc.	Ohio
Evans Food West Inc.	Illinois
CAJ Leasing, LLC	Delaware
Evans Food Group Ltd.	Delaware

SECOND: The names, number of issued and outstanding shares of stock, and par value of such shares of each non-Delaware Constituent Entity merging out of existence

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0227

### are:

Name of Entity	Issued and Outstanding Stock	Par Value
Savory Foods, Inc.	7 shares of Class A common stock	No par value
	2,450 shares of Class B common stock	No par value
Evans Food West Inc.	1,000 shares of common stock	No par value

THIRD: A certified Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and among the Constituent Entities (the "Merger Agreement"), in connection with the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

**FOURTH:** The name of the surviving corporation will be Evans Food Group Ltd. (the "Surviving Corporation").

**FIFTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of Evans Food Group Ltd. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: The effective time of the merger shall be 12:00 p.m. on April 19, 2017.

**SEVENTH:** The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 4118 S. Halstead Street, Chicago, Illinois 60609.

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of the Constituent Entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2017.

EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD.

Name: William Craig L

Title: Secretary

Signature Page to the Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0229

**RECORDED: 11/15/2017**